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' 5 8 Mr. Arnold Jablon
_ i ; s
[+ . A ] TO..Zoning .Comoissionec . ..o oeccoaaao. Date_ _March. 17,1887 cccccnun-- S Iﬂ“ilﬂ Comnmissioner Mn"m 4| Iq 5‘7
Morman E. Gerber, AICF, Dlreclor COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. County u"“f Building
¥ROM.__Office_of Planning and_Zoning_ HLY: Casents b Reverend Jerry Noble Towson, Maryland 2120 _
2132 Smith Avenue Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of D&'E‘H'E"'!nrl?bg
ot Lanadowne, Maryland 21227 [tem ¢ 203
SUBJECT.. Zonlng_ Fetitlon Number 87-385-4 o 263 . Property &nm‘: Crogen o= Qoo
: RE: Item No. 263 - Case No. BT-385-4 bl I
Chairman Peritioner: Church of God W :E"i OF StaiTi Aue . 575
Petition lor Zoning Variance Dear Mr. Jablon: Nl oF o Qasce Aue
+fesuming compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee R Dear Reverend Hoble: The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the sublect

Rumsgn. ol petition and offars the fallowing comments. The items checked below are
Enginesring The Zuning Plana Advisory Committee has reviewed the plana applicanle.
Depirtment of sub=itted with the above-reflerenced petition. The Tollowing

JThers are no site planning factors requiring comment,

A County Review Group Meeting is required.

W County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of a larger traci; therfore it 15 defined as a
subdivision. The pian must shas tnz entire tract.

1A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to fssuance of a building permit.

comments, ihis office Is not opposed to the aranting of the subject request. Fr e Enginaring comments are not intended Lo indicate the appropriateness of
State Posds Cosmission the zoning action regquested, but to assure that all partles
. R | are made aware of plans or problems with regard 1o Lhe
j Fire Preventicn develupment plans vhat may have & bearing on thla raze. The
_ tlealth Dopd EEment Director of Flanning may file a written report wilh the
i - 7oning Commissioner with recommendations as to *he aull-
: rraject: Manaung ability of the requested zoning.
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! ' ' foard of Bducation Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of s IE JThe access 1s not satisfactory.
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5 'l'qf . Committee at this time that offer or request infurmation on JThe circulation on this site is “"E :“::t_‘“m“'
= v Ry R your pettion. If similar cosments from the remalning JThe oarking arrangement 15 not S3% 1rrag.lur Iian
ot rman trdustrial members are recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, Parking “l':"'"“um: m?t.ﬁ: :ﬁ:: :re ufgnm.“ wetlands, and
i H Director DYreiapumnt any comment that is nov informative will be placed in tne This property contains ﬁ' is sronibited
. " E hearing flle. This petition was mccepted for flling on the develcoment on these scils 'S P ; | ihited
ey -~ date of the enclused filing certificate and a hearing JConstruction in or alteraticn of the floodola'n '3 peth
e E scheduled accordingly. ' uadar the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Devzlcpment
J [~ Rﬂutlt*ﬂ“l
. 4 z = 2 (  YDevelcpment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
- 7 | ery truly yours, the Saltimore County Master Flan.
. = " . 4 ( JThe z=ended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
] & D ! L2 A H"f,fﬁ; on ‘
. o pea ! NEG:JGH:bph [ : —onoly with Bajtimore Lcunty Lancscape Manual, :
o E l-g & Lancscaping: Must comply wis
5w . E. DYEF The sroperty is located in a deficient service area as defined by
_ . 3 b4 i Chalrman s 8§11 17879, No building parmit may Qe iszued mHliirHesenT
a - 5o | Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The ceficient service
o Mho 5 is - |
= E: 4 ﬂ ) JED:kkb ( )The property is located in a traffic area controlied by a "0® level
a 'Eng & = ] fntersection as defined by 8111 178=79, anrd as conditions change
f o !-" = ! Enzlosures traffic capacity miy Cecone mare limitad. The Basic Services Areas
2 2 E_ H-E‘E o | ! are re-svaluated annually by the County Council. _
< z . i | {deitinnll comments: o i
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'S . BALTIMORE COUTY
DERARTMEN
BALTIMORE COUNTY | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 o - .
DERARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINSERING : L 494-4500 > 2137 Smith Avenue! Ity e
wiwnzim : |ith Electlion District " OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
e F" 15t Councllmanic Uistrict
1: FAUL H RERCKE = axe Yo, BTSIBGSR
STEPHEN E. COLUNS ' e January 29, 1387 | ——
CRECTOR Fetitioner .
¥r. Arnold Jablon
Zening Comnmissioner Me. dmmold Jablem, laning Comsiselumer - » = & ® ®» & ® a u @ L .
affice of Plannin ;. and Zoning 2ffice of Flamning and Boming |
paltimore County Office Building Towese, Toryimnd E1NL ~ria  Fetitioner rereln requesis a varliance to permit a distance Delween '
Towsor “earylan® 21204 Buar Mr. Jablom
Comeuts an Item # 263 Zeming Advisory Cammittes Mesiing wre ss followe arincipal bulldings of 25 feet in lleuw of the Tequired 40 feetr.
Property tanars Church of Geod
: r T N Bl e [ T T = bl B + E L R Wyl b 1 1 ¥ [ T E L Far T e
Janvary 30, 1947 . tecasiome NE/S Smith Avemue, 565 feet NV centerline Cable Avenue Testimony on behal! rhe Petitioner indicated that they proposze che
. KL: Property Cwner: Church of God mowire DeRe 5.5 l construction of a 50° x &5' additisn to the rxlating church 0 create a new Wors
Locatin: MNE/S Smith Avenue, 565' NW centerline Gable Ave. -l =hin center annex. The annsx +il1 be located 75 feet away rom “he exisi'ng par-
Hr. !.'I"I'ﬁ:ld Jablon ' :::nmmﬁ:#tt:mﬂﬁ!ﬂﬂﬂﬂ mmm-mumnumﬁ. Torm o SRS : i
Iﬂ“lﬂg ﬂ'fﬂisi;uﬁ;i Ztam Nose: 283 foning Aencas e OF Xay30:15 : ¥ e N 'l ' ™ ) JoNARD. *he addir:on i3 needed by the Church to hold its mlde-weex worahlp ser-
mm“ cE “- H @ , wh L' | 2L, ! = ¥ ]
i ull and ather miscsllanscus permiils ahall W reguired bafore the wigrl of T P Lo
Towson, Maryland 21204 Gentlemen: : i 22 vices because attendance on weekdnys is tnsuificlent to warrant the use of the
% Eeaidentials Tve sts of consirpeeilen drewings requived te File & permit sppllcati e wsal of !
Dear Mr. Jablon: Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has besn surveyed by this rerieleTed ;u.-rﬂ.l mcm-mlﬂ:'m Toqulred -ﬂ..— ﬂtl.'iﬂ.'l.ﬂ.'l. :l. o ITh-3eat maln sanctuary, Altheuph 1t would be possible te attach the proposed s
ff i ing has no nts for items Iureau and the comments beluw marked with an "X® are applicable and required
; :Pgﬁﬁ;ﬂ;aﬁfz;;l ELE Egimg;g“gzﬁu: D61 { 263, 265 . "-F to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the properny. ' - ::-mm .‘EI'J'" .ru-:m-ré:-;u--:nu mt eigmed by o resivired 1:.__“1-1-4 renitert additinn to the parscnige, the separaticn of the building from the rarsonage
m ] » [ ] ] = L hl_"' riquired Pl m _m Ty [ i
and 268. (%) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be L for fir A =apd lar, is being pre- )
g arovides superior access for fire apparatus. A landscapling plarn is being pre ,
located at intervals or 300 fest along an approved road in E. A1l Uee Groaps emcept l;-_h_linn- Fan'ly Grisched Desllisge ripuirs o Sisimm of 1 howr fire reting for y " ’ =
Very truly yours, b 1i shad h SEtarier wlle alaaer =0 %o 8% LrAerier 1ot liss. B-L Tos Groge repire s e wall Lf clomer . _ = k
accordance with Baltirore County Standards as publi by the than }hl;-; iaterior 1ot lims. i=y wall Weilt gg e imbarior Lot llse slall Fequire s fLre or part) pared for asubmittal, There were no Frotestants ¥
: 7 P ; Deparement ﬂf H.ul'b.lil: Works. wll. it ‘:ﬁl]w_m. m‘ur“m’ amd Tebie 102, B opieligs A peTRitted Ln o =
= c{:&f—* et . ‘6 < - Sy p After due consideration of the teatimony and evidence presented, anc it p,
. (%) 2. A second means of veaicle access is required for the site, T. The structurs Gees ot appeer %o with Tebls 505 fer pesmisashls halght/ares. Beply te the reqeeeied I
icnael 5. Flanigtn i Proposed building has poor access for fire apparatus. varisnes by this affice n—num—u_t-tu The 14sesaary data pertalning te Meight/ares uns appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Resiations 3
Traffic Engineer Associate 1] ( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at conttzuciive type 1o provided, Ses Teble W01 wed 50T sed have your Architect/Dagioser comiect IBLN deparisen:. a i
MSF:1t C. The varisncs sppemre is comflist with Ssctissls) o e DA [(BOZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable nardatip upon the ::
' County Building Cede. : - 2
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. Fetitlonors, in the opinlon of the Deputy Zening Commissioner, Lhe variante re- “
N W, jiling for o requirel Change of Doa/Oseupaniy Pl tareilon pammit ahall a2 .
{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable pa:ts of the ' e Filed ﬂ-lu;lﬂu--n--r:-un- m"n—- duu-n-h-mmmu etrectire 1s quested would not ndversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of *
. PP IR o bo altered In order Yo comply with the Cede requirensmis for the sew wes. Marylae! drchitectuwral o ™ ' > : : £
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beg ng of ope . Enginesr soqls are uwimally Toquired. The chaage of Uee Croupe 8fe fren Tes o Dee . er ]
to Mined Dots = « Eos Beetisn 117 of the Iullling Code. the community ard snould therefore be granted.
{%) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the :1“ shall 1 T & % o - ¢ Balti
-E'EI.PIH' ﬂth .-1-1 lpﬂﬂﬂb]l ﬂq“lmt. 'a-r ﬂ‘! Hﬂt—im.-l -r e Protactiaon L] _'-i“mll- ri ‘““Hmh-ll'hﬂﬂd;] i-'l.-..“ mﬂTﬁ ﬁﬂ:'“t Therafore, IT IS ORDERED by the DE‘FU’;}' :.E‘ntn.ﬁ Cormmissioner of glrimares
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 197C edition prior slevailons ahove spe 1ovel Mer the 1ot -:-rmn-g—- hﬁh l.:ﬂ-u':- [T =—h X E H:
o 4 a2 . County this § day of April, 1987, that a varlance Lo permit a distance be-
( :5 Comemits Uuless there are soms legitimate "Fire Wall" seperations exist- E i
* ) 6. Site plins are approved, as drawn. : ing or proposed, the new addition could exceed the parmissible area under tween priucipal buildings of 25 feet, in amccorda: ce with the plan submiited, be
table 501, depending on the type of comstruction overall. -

+« ) 7. The Fire Prevention Buresu has no comments, at this time. and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

£. Thess sbweristed sammmts Feflest mily on the infoymet!on provided by ihe drswings sdmiiied ir i Qifice

I
Nrted and of Floming amd Jeuing snd are nol intended te bo condtresd ae the full swient of any pewmit. -0 Sivires
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s
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the spplicent muy sbtaln sdditiess! Lnfevestion by visiting Reos 127 of the County Office Building el B1L
REVIEWER: Approved: W, Chesapeade dvenos, Toweon, Merylend 2L, ( )
B P Please have a qualified professional W architect or engineer ol
Special Inspection Diwision review your structure and B g pon G punt e O mf-"—'::‘.l'E-?“-“H Eﬂ;ﬂ:ﬁ!ﬂ}ﬂnfﬁ /
fmb W2 /Yfroposal to give proper direction. ﬁfﬁﬂéukaﬂ:_‘ ! : SO0 TRERINare nty
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Baltimore County
Zoging Commissioner
Office of Planning &
Towson, Mar lang 21204
4943353

Armold Jablon
Finpng mmossmses

April B, 18987

Reverend Jerry Noble

Church of God

2132 Smith Avenue
Lansdowne, Maryland 21227

Dear Rev. Hoble:

RE: Petition for Zoning Varlance
NE/S Smith Avenue, 575" NW of
= the /1 of Gexle Avenue
13th Electlion District
1st Councilmanie District
Case Ho. B7=-185-A

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the atove-relar-
enced case. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted in  accordance

with the attached Order.

If you have any questions on the sublect, piease do not hesitate to con-

tact this office.

-

JVMHJ b=
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Fon Martin, Assoclate Pastor
Church of Gad

Mz. Theresa Lawry
2517 Harmonds Ferry Road, Balto.,

People's Counsel

e

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/5 of Smith AVe., 575' MW of
the C/L of Gable Ave.
(2132 Smith Ave.), 13th Disc.

CHURCH OF cOD, Petitioner

L3 L L3
L L d L ]

Very truly yours,

l¢dn A /P\j :

JEAN M. H. JUNG |
Daputy Zoning Commissicner

ud. 21227

Ty

BEFORE THE LONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. B7-385-A

- -

ENTRY OF AFPPEARANCE

Flease enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above-

captioned macter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this mactcer and of tLhe passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

E"i il i (El - P rceilicinis

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

r i

ffz_gp /{‘é:gfd 7.:&...,“_,.._1 T

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2 |88

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of March, 1987, a copy

of the fﬂ-’l.'-l“l-i!!! Entry of Appearance was mailed to Jercy Nobie, Pastor,

ﬂhl:ln:h nf;’iﬂh:i_l.lllil h:ith A¥2., Lansdowme, MD 21227, Petirioner.
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FPeter Max Ziomerman
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

PETH?C% FOR ZONING vﬁmﬂce ,"5,#
El',.

The undersigned, owner(s) of the properly situste in Beltimore and which is
wummrlm“dpmmﬂuumhmm-mhm. ;;iuumm.
Variance fram Section -Ez.ff.E'.B.'.F‘.‘:_P_'E'fff-fiﬁff.E_I_----ii.----------- PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

) H W

poRmm Srineieel Tabotge ol 25 fest A ool e roinet A e - SR BESCRERTION TN PG DAESEART S Tt SN DA
e T T T Beginning on the NE/S of Smitn Avenue, S7&Tt. Nw of the centerline of . Case No. 87-385-4A
___________________________ e T e e e o e e o S e S S s P Gable Avenue, thence the & following courses erd distancesn:
ummmﬁmdmmmuiummu;umm County; for the 2
folle = " . 1El E:I- ﬁl?iunti'aéli:? 33-{;::- I;'tt.' LOCATION: Northeast Side of Smith Avenue, 575 feet Northwest of the Centerline
To attach the buildings to be legal would cut off access and the building .ayout 1. K. 61%2903nE. 50 te. ol Gable Avenue (2132 Salth Avenus)
would not lend itself to create an entrance at that location. = ® :

L. E. 02Y4D'E, 518 f1, to the place of beginning

DATE AND TIME:  Tyesday, April 7, 1987, at 16:00 a.s.
If proposed building was cut back to meet the sethack standards it would not ! - U P 122 Emtys ds
begin to serve our needs as a midweek place of worchip. Contalning 1,96 Acres in the Tith Election Dlstrict. Aln known sz 2132 Smitn Avenue. \ PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building. 111 W. Chesapeake Aver e,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, by auihority of the Zomiig Act ant

Froperty Is to be posted and idvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, ebe., u filing of this Peticion for Zoning Variante to permit a distance between principal buildings
mﬂ%ﬁWWMMmEF bﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂuh;ﬁlr Hn'ln:ml:iu]lﬁﬂm I-'ﬂrnl"ﬂllhﬁnnl of of 25 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet
adopled pursuan Zoning Baltimore County.
I/Ve do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of , that I/we
are the legal owner(s property
which is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser: Lagﬂﬂnnnmrcllﬂlh ﬂ'F 5'4 :
..................................... e e Torey Noble . oo TR :
(Type or Print Name) (Type Name JZPP!
9 Lo~ LN
------- |-.-;-----.-.-'-ll—b|'l"I---'--.-------.-.-.----.--l"-'-' - - L L '-'-'-'--------'-I‘-ll-F""F!-r-'-'- ]
______________________________________ ———— _.___,_-_______---_.-_,-________--_...--J.E"'_"_ hinl the property of Church of God . A8 shown on plat
Adireee {Type ur Print Mame) 208 plan filed with the Zoning Office. '
e m i i e S e e e s ' In the event that this Perition(s) is granted, a bu.ld
TR, ¥ B » @ «lding permit may be 1smsyed
City and State Signature within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
Attorney for Petitioner: oF - | entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of sajid permit during th. s period

for good cause shuwn. Such request must be received in writing by the date of t4
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

SR | = S P WY 2 O st s L e
Addri

(Type or Print Name) Phone No. LU BT By
7 : ORDER OF
S o e e s e e B S e i e - e -LQMH'*- ------ﬂ-:-- T --.q.q:lr i lﬂmm Jﬂm
Signature Ciry and 5tat

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e i e i g B e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative fo be contacted

CH Neabkle
S A e R !.Hﬁ.&ﬂfﬁrdﬁ.htg‘h

City and State Ron Martin /
. = y %7 - £ OF L
: Atarney's Telephone No: —-vveveeneeeecn. 5032 Soubh Fueve 24704 FICE C5poy

ORDERZD By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______Llth ________ day

of . .. .Frhruary. ... ___, 18.87.., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

minlnd-hymemdn% of Balimore County, in two rs of general circulation
Baltimore County, roperty be posted, that be had bed m
Mn{ﬂ pmlmmut e %mmm

Law
timrore 1068, County Office
County, on the ... Tth _____ __ _ dayor __April ___ _____ 19.87_ a _10:00gdeck

i
§1d
E‘G‘TIH“_TEJ LE’HT.J. T I__‘ " -
g = Dr‘ ‘!JI‘FJ-'I—] ------.a-"qli.--'------l--q-—- w—.h--ﬁ--
] _""r-jl'-ii.!'..'-_..'_'_' g I:_,_ +1EK. Zoning Con- Bﬂhﬂlﬂmh‘.

=,

p 510 Ifi'-.'.:'-_-- ) i-. :..'

-I:.LL l'..-l'f GT.£;4; LS R N I’:l'.:l:'::l‘: {m’

RSVIEWED B
; s LA Qo DATE f;:’[r&m

li-ﬂ!'

DALTIMORE COUNT
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOn

TOW NG
> qd_%wvmnn 21204

‘I“DJMHED e £ . il E il
BT COMMISSIONER AN M H NG e S Jaea : SR
! [EHJT'I" m Cﬂ“msﬂ.“ﬁﬂ el A = Ly a0 g ¥ S et — .:"-I-‘I?I:I-.ill:—l E!E'

April 1, 1987

———

&P =
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

b i

Pastor Jerry Noble
Church of God

2132 Pmith Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

TOWSON, MD., ._..__.___ _Macgh 19, 1987

AR
A F"‘": ﬁ' A _|-II-|'!-:- ',j
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the mm wai _1_':-5@'.'-,-;.:?_-_5.4
NE/S Saith Ave,, 575' XW of the c/1 of Caocle g — i =
Ave, (2132 Samith Ave.) published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a Iﬂtu'w printed

13th Election Distriet - 1st Councilmanic Msrsict

| =
Church of God - Petitioner and publiched In Towson, Baltimore Coanty, Md., appearing on
Case No. 87-385-A ----March 19 ___ ... 147 :_1*
CENTWICATT OF POSTING Hois Piaer Habiis : :
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY > 5 £ 5= /
Fowamn, Maryiond g

This is to advise you thar  $65.05

is due fo dvpre
and posting of the > I advertising
U'rdﬂrnil iEE:Edf above propercs. This fee must be paid before an

mmeescscime ——— memmmm——- THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING 5 y ' - " v i
TUE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NoT BE sseyry, "o U ED OF ‘ e Sy et
Petitioner: .----------------r----—‘zﬁyﬁ -‘?-{-‘---—--—-"--'"':""T'“F"‘— """" D6 it g - : =i b --11-'-- --f:"'":_'r-
- = Rot remove s [ By el
mumzﬁ.’f £ Afﬁzﬂzfé.ﬂz‘.@.;-.z- ..u_.:.’f.ﬂ.._%...-- this office uncil thtg:.nrr:? E;;p;:::ifffn Ef__“ffiu it is placed by o ek r,.
Tk G 0f C ke p2 toralhdnt )...... kA AT A
] .F I. x i .:.-:. 3:31; .. | ~, ] CI:I-I.I.I'II.'_I. H;rr]ﬂ_nd‘ and remit !II;L?-'*:__:__. 1_. ' = LR .. |

iing, Towson, varvland 2 H"' i

: # l-....*ﬁfﬁ_M#ggﬁ#!éﬁ/ﬂM}b?_ﬁfAE&._--_---

W77 o S 0 | WO S = WP |

m T O O : -
Posied by .. M Date of retwrn:. T 20 o 2.

i o Ly 2o S
lelfliﬂl__:’g_____
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10750 Lime Patuser Plosy
Cohurmisa. WD 21044

19

March 24 a7

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the ~nnexed adverlisement of

PETITION FOR ZOHING VARIRHNCE

v En-pals
NS 4 ]

Pastar Jerry Noble
Church of God

2132 Smith Avenue
Balvimare, Marvland 21227

February &

NOTICE OF HEARING

HE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
Goble Ave, (2132 Smith Ave.)

Church of God = Pevitioner
Casce No. B7-1R5-A

TIME: L0z 0M} oy.m.

NE/S Smith Ave., 575" NW aof the of1 of

13th Fiection District - 1st Councilmanic District
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

DATE: Tuesday, April 7, 1987

was inserted in the following: PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Weat Chesapeake

‘Catonsville Times N
x Arbuius Times )
weekly newspapers published in Eam".;cnt.i ﬁ:nw. ﬂagimﬂ -
one : su weg :
?t:lgﬂ ? ‘H?_!?H m:lay of March 1687 _, thalis 1o say.

the samd was inserted in the issues ol

March 19, 1987

P NT ISHING CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

e § i Lk Ry
A -.-l.ul."-

PLAT Felk 2O0NING
VARIANCE + Buldiis
PERM T
PARKING _DATA :
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